JAN 17 2008

RESOLUTION

WAIVER OF OBJECTION

WHEREAS, The Town Board of Lake View Township, Becker County, has received a Notice of Intent from the Council of the City of Detroit Lakes to annex certain lands, the perimeter of which is more than sixty (60) percent bordered by territory currently within the City of Detroit Lakes; and

WHEREAS, Such land is urban and suburban in character or is about to become so; and

WHEREAS, The City of Detroit Lakes and Lake View Township have met to discuss this annexation; and

WHEREAS, The City of Detroit Lakes and Lake View Townships have reached a joint agreement regarding annexation of the area described below:

NOW, THEREFORE The Town Board of Lake View Township hereby approves this waiver, so that the City of Detroit Lakes may, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes 414.0333, Subdivision 2, annex following described territory.

Beginning at the east quarter corner of said Section 9, thence north, along the east line of said Section 9, 612.66 feet; thence westerly, along the current centerline on C.S.A.H, No 24, 185.20 feet; thence southerly, 258.80 feet, thence westerly, 512.61 feet; thence southwesterly 78.10 feet; thence southeasterly, along the northeasterly right of way line of C.S.A.H. No. 22, 532.05 feet, thence westerly, along the south line of said Government Lot 3, 144.91 feet; thence southerly, along the southwesterly right of way line of C.S.A.H. No 22, 490.23 feet to a point measured 341.12 feet southerly and parallel to the south line of said Government Lot 3; thence easterly 158.85; thence northerly 341.39 feet; thence easterly 91.69 feet to the point of beginning. Bearing and distances are meant to traverse known property lines and stop at known property corners. Said tract contains 8.4 acres (364,217 sq. ft.)

Adopted by the Town Board of Lake View Township, Becker County, Minnesota, this _____ day of _____, 2001.

ATTEST:

Kwen Llarson

Town Clerk

Town Board Chairman